





PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

STATUTORY CORPORATION, ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ORDINANCE, XX OF 1979

TENDER FOR AUCTION OF MISCELLANEOUS SCRAP MATERIAL LYING AT PNSC BUILDING (HEAD OFFICE) AND SSD BUILDING (WEST WHARF ROAD KARACHI)

- Pakistan National Shipping Corporation (PNSC) invites offers on <u>AS IS WHERE IS BASIS</u> for Auction of Miscellaneous Scrap Materials Lying at PNSC Building (Head Office) and SSD Building (West Wharf Road Karachi) on prescribed bid form included in the detailed disposal items list. Interested Scrap Merchant/Contractors must be registered with Taxation Authorities, General Sales Tax (GST), and National Tax Number (NTN) also on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR. Bids shall be accepted on Highest offered rates and shall be awarded to the highest bidder on Lump Sum basis.
- 2. Bidding document may be obtained from Procurement Department on the payment of PKR: 2,000/- (nonrefundable) in the form of pay order, in favor of "Pakistan National Shipping Corporation" along with written application on company letterhead from Monday to Friday during office hours 09:30 A.M to 04:30 P.M or can be downloaded from PNSC website: www.pnsc.com.pk, whereas bid document fee shall be submitted along with bid or attach Pay Order on outer envelope at the time of tender submission. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk.
- Interested Contractors/Scrap Merchant may inspect the Scrap Materials during office hours (timing Monday to Friday 09:30 A.M to 04:30 PM) till JUNE 05TH, 2024.
- 4. The bid accompanied with Token Money PKR. 200,000/- (Refundable) through Pay Order/Bank Draft in favour of "Pakistan National Shipping Corporation" to be dropped in Tender Box placed at Conference Room, First Floor, PNSC Building marked as "Tender for Auction of Miscellaneous Scrap Materials Lying at PNSC Building (Head Office) and SSD Building (West Wharf Road Karachi) latest by 03:00 PM on JUNE 06TH, 2024. Auction bids will be opened on the same day at 03:30 PM in the presence of bidders, who may wish to attend.
- 5. PNSC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids as per PPRA, 2004.

MASOOD UL HASSAN | GENERAL MANAGER (HR/ADMIN)

12th Floor, PNSC Building, MT Khan Road, Karachi,

Phone: 92-21-99203980 to 99 (Ext. 3010) Email: masood.hasan@pnsc.com.pk

Website: www.pnsc.com.pk



Cdre Masood Uf Hasan SI (M)
General Manager
Admin & HR
Pakistan National Shipping Corporation
Karachi